State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, February 2, 2021 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

- Call Meeting to Order
- · Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Discussion
- Review Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims
- Acknowledge Public Official Bonds for Treasurer, County Attorney and Recorder
- Discussion/Decision with Department Heads to follow up on Mask mandate for all Kossuth County Facilities
- Discussion/Decision Sheriff's Office Truck Setups

9:00 A.M.

- Discussion with Jacob Tjaden regarding EMS Budget
- Discussion/Decision Snow Ordinance Time Frame
- Discussion/ Dust control on 160 Avenue with ABATE of Iowa
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - #3 (Galen Casey) D.D. 132 HK 3-46
- Discussion/Decision regarding tiling from DD78 into HK 4-56
- Discussion/Decision Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Budget Workshop following regular meeting
- 6:00 P.M. Farm Bureau Meeting & Supper

Thursday, February 4, 2021 – Kossuth County Election Center

4:30 P.M. • Budget Workshop with Judy Samp/Kossuth County Conference Board